XICON PASSIVE COMPONENTS • (800) 628-0544
XC-600044 Date Revised:  5/18/17
Metal Oxide Power Resistors (RoHS Compliant)	 MO-RC Series
0.47
0.5
0.51
0.56
0.62

(blank)
REEL
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
2 8 1 - 1 0 K
Value
/ R E E L
Package
d
H HL D
Ambient Temperature (C)
-50 0
0
20
40
60
80
100
-55C 70C
50 60 80 100 120 140
155C
160 180 200 220 240
Pe
rc
en
t R
at
ed
 L
oa
de
d
Suffix (RoHS Compliant)
- R C
This page of product is RoHS compliant.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.   No liability or warranty implied by this information.   Environmental compliance based on producer documentation.
XICON PASSIVE COMPONENTS • (800) 628-0544
Metal Oxide Power Resistors (RoHS Compliant)	 MO-RC Series
XC-600044 Date Revised:  5/18/17
Characteristics	                          Limits		  Test Methods ( JIS C 5201-1 )
	 Must be within the specified	 5.1 The limit of error of measuring apparatus
DC. Resistance	 tolerance.		  shall not exceed allowable range or 5% of
			   resistance tolerance
			   5.2 Natural resistance change per temp.
			   degree centigrade.
Temperature 	 Within the temperature		  R2-R1
coefficient	 coefficient specified below		                         x106 (PPM/°C)